

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	971306	Version: 0				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/25/1997		In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final action:	12/16/1997		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution prohibiting the Health Department from filling an Environmental Health Specialist position until specified financial conditions are met.					
Sponsors:	ALD. D'AMATO, ALD. HENNINGSEN, ALD. PAWLINSKI					
Indexes:	BUDGET, ENVIRONMENT, FEES, HEALTH DEPARTMENT					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/25/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/26/1997	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
12/10/1997	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
12/16/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
12/22/1997	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

ORIGINAL

ALD. D'AMATO, HENNINGSEN AND PAWLINSKI

Resolution prohibiting the Health Department from filling an Environmental Health Specialist position until specified financial conditions are met. - Analysis -

This resolution prohibits the Health Department from filling one position of Environmental Health Specialist position, proposed for elimination in the 1998 City budget but retained by the Common Council in that budget, until legislation is enacted authorizing the Health Department to increase its fees sufficiently to offset the cost of the position. The increased fees shall offset the full direct cost of the position, including, but not limited to, wages, fringes, auto allowance and other direct costs associated with the position. Whereas, The Health Department proposed elimination of an Environmental Health Specialist position in the 1998 City budget; and

Whereas, The Common Council finds that it is in the public interest to retain the position if the full direct cost thereof can be offset by increased Health Department fee revenue; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Health Department is prohibited from filling one position of Environmental Health Specialist position, proposed for elimination in the 1998 City budget but retained by the Common Council in that budget, until legislation is enacted that authorizes the Health Department to increase its fees sufficiently to offset the cost of the position; and, be it

Further Resolved, That such increased fees shall provide sufficient additional funds to offset the full direct cost of the position, including but not limited to wages, fringes, auto allowance and other direct costs associated with that position.

LRB97610.1 CAW 11/11/97